

2023 Monroe County Farm Bureau Fair Grant

Criteria:

- 1. Exhibitors parent(s)/legal guardian must be paid members of the Monroe County Farm Bureau before July 1st, 2023.
 - a. To join, go to <u>www.wfbf.com</u>, click "membership," then "sign up today." or
 - b. Contact a Monroe County Farm Bureau Board Member
- Exhibitor must fill out the application attached and submit it to Monroe County Farm Bureau President, J. Wells, by July 1st, 2023. (22765 Kasota Road Sparta WI 54656)
- 3. Exhibitors must attend the Monroe County Farm Bureau Annual meeting in August to share with the group what they did for a project and how the money will be spent.
- 4. Checks will be mailed to recipients within 1 month of the Monroe County Farm Bureau Annual meeting.
- 5. Exhibitors must exhibit their project at the Monroe County Fair in 2023.
- 6. All projects connected to Agriculture will be considered, the top 100 applications will be chosen to receive a \$50 grant.
- 7. Each exhibitor may only submit one application.

Any questions, contact a Monroe County Farm Bureau board member.

| Name: | Age: | Project: |
|--------------------------------------|---------------|----------|
| Parent/Legal Guardian Name: | | |
| Phone Number: | FB Membership | # |
| Address: | | |
| Youth Organization exhibiting under: | | |

1. Explain in detail what your project is.

2. How does your project relate to agriculture?

3. If you were to earn the \$50 grant, how will it benefit the future of your project?